## Marren County Board of Supervisors

## CERTIFICATE OF APPOINTMENT

I, RONALD F. CONOVER, Chairman of the Warren County Board of Supervisors, pursuant to the power vested in me, DO HEREBY APPOINT the following named individuals as members of the Warren County Youth Board, for the term set opposite his/her name:

NAME/ADDRESS	<u>TERM</u>
Maureen Schmidt (Commissioner, Dept. of Social Services)	1/1/17 - 12/31/17
Robert Iusi (Director, Warren County Probation)	1/1/17 - 12/31/17
Michael Cherubini (Town of Hague)	1/1/17 - 12/31/17
Chris Hunsinger (Director, Warren County Employment & Training)	1/1/17 - 12/31/17
Cindy Mulcahy (Case B Supervisor, Family Preservation & Youth Development Unit, Dept. of Social Services)	1/1/17- 12/31/17
Maureen Taylor (Sr. Caseworker, Family Preservation & Youth Development Unit, Dept. of Social Services)	1/1/17 - 12/31/17

Dated: May 19, 2017

RONALD F. CONOVER, CHAIRMAN Warren County Board of Supervisors